# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकगंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 01127667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 01127667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

#### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

21.09.2023

#### Student Union Election 2023-2024 Advisory for Voting

- 1. The bonafide student/voter of Hansraj College must carry renewed Identity Card issued by the College.
- 2. Those first years students whose Identity Card has not been issued by the college so far must carry a hard copy of the fee receipt.
- 3. The vote has to be casted for:
  - i. Hansraj College Student Union through Ballot Paper.
  - ii. Delhi University Student Union through Electronic Voting Machines

### i. Hansraj College Student Union through Ballot Paper

Each voter can vote for the following posts

S.No	President	Tick✓ any ONE	S.No	Vice- President	Tick any ONE	S.No	Secretary	Tick ✓ any ONE
1.	Candidate 1		1.	Candidate 1		1.	Candidate 1	
2.	Candidate 2		2.	Candidate 2		2.	Candidate 2	
3.	Candidate 3		3.	Candidate 3		3.	None of the above (NOTA)	
4.	Candidate 4		4.	None of the above (NOTA)				
5.	None of the above (NOTA)							

S.N	Joint	Tick <b>√</b> any	S.No	Central	Tick <b>✓</b> any <b>TWO</b>	
О	Secretary	ONE	5.110	Councellor	rick - ally <b>rvv</b>	
1.	Candidate 1		1.	Candidate 1		
	Canadate 1		2.	Candidate 2		
2	Candidate 2		3.	Candidate 3		
	Candidate 2		4.	Candidate 4		
3	Candidate 3		5.	Candidate 5		
	Candidate 3		6.	Candidate 6		
4.	NOTA		7.	Candidate 7		
	NOTA		8.	NOTA		

# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग, मलकगंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 01127667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



### HANS RAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 01127667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

#### **NAAC** ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

#### ii. Delhi University Student Union through Electronic Voting Machine (EVM)



Each voter can cast upto **FOUR** votes by pressing the button against the name of the candidates for various posts, One vote for each post i.e. **President**, **Vice President**, **Secretary** and **Joint Secretary**.

Prof. (Dr.) Arvind Election Officer